

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.17771 of 2020**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	<b>17.11.2025</b>	<p><b><u>LNA,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner present, learned AGP for Revenue, learned counsel for R4 to R8 and learned counsel for R9 to R14 are present.</p> <p>At request of learned counsel for R4 to R8, to clarify as to how Chama Yadagiri Reddy bought additional extent of land Ac.5.10 guntas, besides Ac.10.20 guntas, in the decree.</p> <p>Post on 24.11.2025..</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o tk</p>	